Wash. & Jeff. (4-2,1-0 PAC) -vs- Westminster (PA) (2-2,0-1 PAC)
12/01/21 at Buzz Ridl Gymnasium, New Wilmington, PA

Date: 12/01/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; dg;}%g R Wash. & Jeff. 17l 20| 11] 12] e0

Site: Buzz Ridl Gymnasium, New Wilmington, PA Westminster (PA) 16 12 19 12 59

Referees: Brenna Burry, Drew Saluga, Rob Doss

Wash. & Jeff. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Lach,Kamryn * 33 4-8 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 11

23  Dryburgh,Meghan * 34 3-8 1-2 2-4 2-7 9 1 2 3 2 1 9

21 Morningstar,Piper * 30 3-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 5 2 1 0 8

24 Berardelli,Sarah * 27 2-5 0-0 3-6 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 2 7

15 Koeck,Victoria * 30 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 0 3

10 Cherry,Adalynn 25 6-14 4-10 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 16

12 McDaniel,Aleena 15 0-5 0-1 4-4 3-1 4 0 1 2 0 2 4

05 Gutierrez,Maddi 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

02 Pollice,Alyssa 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 11-30 9-14 9-26 35 6 16 12 3 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 4-8 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 4-8 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-7 14.29 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 20-57 35.1% 11-30 36.7 % 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 O

Westminster (PA) 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Murrio,Natalie * 36 8-12 2-3 1-3 0-4 4 3 2 1 1 0 19

14  Hergenrother,Camden * 30 6-12 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 1 14

00  Polczynski,Magen * 33 5-10 3-4 0-0 1-5 6 0 4 2 0 2 13

35 Bell,Lindsay * 29 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 7

01 Davis,Breannda * 25 2-7 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 1 6

42  Hess,Emily 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0

02 Vincent,Mariah 15 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0

13  Condoleon,Caitlyn 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0

23  Gurley,Emma 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 8-21 3-5 4-29 33 13 12 15 1 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 24-54 444 % 8-21 38.1 % 3-5 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 0

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Jeff. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (PA)
09:45 FOUL by MURRIO,NATALIE
GOOD 3PTR by LACH,KAMRYN 09:43 3-0 V3

ASSIST by KOECK,VICTORIA -
09:26 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,LINDSAY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

GOOD 3PTR by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 09:14 6-2 V 4
ASSIST by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER -
08:55 TURNOVER by BELL,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 08:24
08:23 MISS JUMPER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:19 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BERARDELLI,SARAH 08:18
07:52 TURNOVER by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
MISS 3PTR by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 07:39

== REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
07:29 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
== ASSIST by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
MISS LAYUP by BERARDELLI,SARAH(in the paint) 07:18
== REBOUND DEF by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
07:06 6-9 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERARDELLI,SARAH 07:05
SUB IN by CHERRY,ADALYNN 07:05
GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 06:52 9-9

ASSIST by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER -
06:36 9-11 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,LINDSAY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,ADALYNN(in the paint) 06:14
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BREANNDA
06:03 9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MURRIO,NATALIE
- ASSIST by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 05:34
- REBOUND DEF by MURRIO,NATALIE
05:22 MISS 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by KOECK,VICTORIA -
MISS 3PTR by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 05:06
- REBOUND DEF by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
04:48 TURNOVER by BELL,LINDSAY
04:48 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNDA
04:48 SUB OUT by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
04:48 SUB IN by VINCENT,MARIAH
04:48 SUB IN by HESS,EMILY
SUB OUT by KOECK,VICTORIA 04:48
SUB IN by BERARDELLI,SARAH 04:48
MISS 3PTR by LACH,KAMRYN 04:30
== REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,MARIAH
04:06 MISS JUMPER by HESS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN ==
04:00 FOUL by BELL,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by BERARDELLI,SARAH((fastbreak) 04:00 10-14 HA4
MISS FT by BERARDELLI,SARAH(fastbreak) 04:00
== REBOUND DEF by HESS,EMILY
FOUL by CHERRY,ADALYNN 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
03:43 SUB IN by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
03:35 TURNOVER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
03:17 SUB OUT by BELL,LINDSAY

03:17 SUB IN by DAVIS,BREANNDA



TURNOVER by TEAM 03:02
02:36 10-16 H6 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BREANNDA(IN the paint)
-- ASSIST by VINCENT,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 02:20 13-16 H 3
ASSIST by BERARDELLI,SARAH =
01:54 TURNOVER by HESS,EMILY
01:54 SUB OUT by MURRIO,NATALIE
01:54 SUB IN by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
SUB OUT by LACH,KAMRYN 01:54
SUB OUT by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 01:54
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 01:54
SUB IN by KOECK,VICTORIA 01:54
TURNOVER by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 01:41
01:41 STEAL by HESS,EMILY
01:32 MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by BERARDELLI,SARAH -
GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,ADALYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:23 15-16 H1
01:08 MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by KOECK,VICTORIA =
MISS LAYUP by BERARDELLI,SARAH(in the paint) 00:51
= REBOUND DEF by HESS,EMILY
00:37 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BREANNDA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER -
00:25 FOUL by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 00:25 16-16
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 00:25 17-16 V1
00:25 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNDA
00:25 SUB OUT by VINCENT,MARIAH
00:25 SUB IN by MURRIO,NATALIE
00:25 SUB IN by BELL,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 00:25
SUB IN by POLLICE,ALYSSA 00:25
00:00 MISS JUMPER by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Jeff. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (PA)
10:00 SUB OUT by HESS,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
09:42 MISS JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERARDELLI,SARAH --
TURNOVER by CHERRY,ADALYNN 09:30
09:30 STEAL by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
09:06 MISS 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BELL,LINDSAY
09:03 MISS LAYUP by BELL,LINDSAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POLLICE,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 08:37 20-16 V4
ASSIST by KOECK,VICTORIA --
08:20 TURNOVER by MURRIO,NATALIE
STEAL by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 08:20
07:59 FOUL by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
07:59 SUB OUT by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
07:59 SUB IN by VINCENT,MARIAH
SUB OUT by BERARDELLI,SARAH 07:59
SUB IN by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 07:59
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 07:59 21-16 V5
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 07:59 22-16 V6

07:43 TURNOVER by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN



STEAL by POLLICE,ALYSSA

TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,ALEENA

MISS 3PTR by POLLICE,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,ALEENA
TURNOVER by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by POLLICE,ALYSSA

SUB IN by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER

BLOCK by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCDANIEL,ALEENA

GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN
ASSIST by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER

FOUL by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA
SUB IN by LACH,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER

MISS JUMPER by KOECK,VICTORIA

REBOUND OFF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,ADALYNN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LACH,KAMRYN

ASSIST by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
MISS LAYUP by KOECK,VICTORIA(in the paint)

FOUL by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER

REBOUND DEF by KOECK,VICTORIA
GOOD 3PTR by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER
ASSIST by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by LACH,KAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LACH,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by LACH,KAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by KOECK,VICTORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ALEENA

22-18

22-21

25-21

25-23

27-23
27-26

30-26

33-26

33-28
35-28

V 4

Vi

V 4

V2

V 4
Vi

V 4

V7

V5
V7

SUB OUT by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
SUB IN by HESS,EMILY

STEAL by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

GOOD LAYUP by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by HESS,EMILY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by VINCENT,MARIAH

GOOD 3PTR by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

ASSIST by MURRIO,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BELL,LINDSAY

SUB IN by DAVIS,BREANNDA

MISS FT by MURRIO,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

ASSIST by DAVIS,BREANNDA

MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

SUB IN by GURLEY,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BREANNDAC(In the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GURLEY,EMMAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BREANNDA
GOOD JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BREANNDA

FOUL by VINCENT,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by BELL,LINDSAY
MISS LAYUP by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,MADDI(in the paint)

ASSIST by LACH,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by LACH,KAMRYN

SUB OUT by CHERRY,ADALYNN

SUB OUT by KOECK,VICTORIA

SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,MADDI

SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALEENA

MISS 3PTR by LACH,KAMRYN

STEAL by MCDANIEL,ALEENA
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ALEENA

01:02
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:37

00:25
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:09
00:03
00:03
00:00

3rd Play By Play

37-28

V9

SUB OUT by MURRIO,NATALIE

SUB OUT by HESS,EMILY

SUB IN by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

SUB IN by BELL,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by VINCENT,MARIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Wash. & Jeff. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (PA)
09:46 TURNOVER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
STEAL by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 09:46
MISS LAYUP by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN(in the paint) 09:40
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:35 SUB OUT by VINCENT,MARIAH
09:35 SUB OUT by GURLEY,EMMA
09:35 SUB IN by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
09:35 SUB IN by MURRIO,NATALIE
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,MADDI 09:35
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 09:35
SUB IN by KOECK,VICTORIA 09:35
SUB IN by BERARDELLI,SARAH 09:35
09:13 37-30 V7 GOOD JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KOECK,VICTORIA 09:01 40-30 V10
ASSIST by BERARDELLI,SARAH -
08:28 40-33 V7 GOOD 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
- ASSIST by BELL,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 08:14
08:14 STEAL by DAVIS,BREANNDA
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BREANNDA(fastbreak)(in the
08:09 40-35 V5 paint)
TURNOVER by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 07:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:32
FOUL by BERARDELLI,SARAH 07:21
07:21 40-36 V4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BREANNDA
07:21 40-37 V3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BREANNDA
TURNOVER by KOECK,VICTORIA 07:08
07:08 STEAL by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
06:41 MISS JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOECK,VICTORIA --
MISS JUMPER by KOECK,VICTORIA 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
06:11 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BREANNDAC(iIN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOECK,VICTORIA --
MISS LAYUP by BERARDELLI,SARAH(iIn the paint) 05:54

REBOUND OFF by BERARDELLI,SARAH



GOOD LAYUP by BERARDELLI,SARAH(in the paint) 05:51 42-37 V5

05:41 MISS JUMPER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 05:41
REBOUND DEF by LACH,KAMRYN --
GOOD LAYUP by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN(in the paint) 05:31 44-37 V7
ASSIST by BERARDELLI,SARAH --
05:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:06 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BREANNDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BELL,LINDSAY
04:29 44-39 V5 GOOD JUMPER by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRIO,NATALIE
04:03 44-42 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

SUB OUT by KOECK,VICTORIA 03:59

SUB OUT by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 03:59

SUB IN by CHERRY,ADALYNN 03:59

SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 03:59

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ALEENA(In the paint) 03:42

REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,ALEENA --

GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 03:37 47-42 V5

ASSIST by MCDANIEL,ALEENA --
03:12 MISS LAYUP by MURRIO,NATALIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 03:12

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:06 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNDA
03:06 SUB IN by VINCENT,MARIAH

SUB OUT by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 03:06

SUB IN by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 03:06
02:57 SUB OUT by MURRIO,NATALIE
02:57 SUB IN by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
02:51 FOUL by BELL,LINDSAY

MISS FT by BERARDELLI,SARAH 02:51

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by BERARDELLI,SARAH 02:51 48-42 V6
02:30 TURNOVER by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

STEAL by BERARDELLI,SARAH 02:30

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 02:20

REBOUND OFF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN --

MISS 3PTR by LACH,KAMRYN 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN

01:54 SUB OUT by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
01:54 SUB IN by MURRIO,NATALIE
01:41 TURNOVER by VINCENT,MARIAH
01:41 SUB OUT by BELL,LINDSAY
01:41 SUB IN by HESS,EMILY

SUB OUT by BERARDELLI,SARAH 01:41

SUB IN by KOECK,VICTORIA 01:41

MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HESS,EMILY

01:16 MISS 3PTR by VINCENT,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,ALEENA --

MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,ADALYNN 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
00:48 48-45 V3 GOOD 3PTR by MURRIO,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRIO,NATALIE
00:03 48-47 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Jeff. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Westminster (PA)
10:00 SUB OUT by VINCENT,MARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
10:00 SUB IN by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
10:00 SUB IN by GURLEY,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by KOECK,VICTORIA 09:36
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,ALEENA -
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN 09:30
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:27 SUB OUT by HESS,EMILY
09:27 SUB IN by BELL,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA 09:27
SUB IN by BERARDELLI,SARAH 09:27
09:15 MISS LAYUP by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,ADALYNN -
09:11 FOUL by GURLEY,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by LACH,KAMRYN 08:57 50-47 V3
ASSIST by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN --
08:39 TURNOVER by GURLEY,EMMA
SUB OUT by CHERRY,ADALYNN 08:39
SUB IN by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 08:39
08:39 SUB OUT by GURLEY,EMMA
08:39 SUB IN by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
MISS JUMPER by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN 08:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER(in the paint) 08:16 52-47 V5
07:53 MISS 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by BERARDELLI,SARAH --
TURNOVER by BERARDELLI,SARAH 07:38
07:38 STEAL by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN

07:21 52-50 V2 GOOD 3PTR by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
- ASSIST by MURRIO,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by KOECK,VICTORIA 06:59
- REBOUND DEF by MURRIO,NATALIE
06:48 MISS 3PTR by BELL,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN -
MISS JUMPER by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN(iIn the paint) 06:42
- REBOUND DEF by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
06:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:12 52-52 GOOD JUMPER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
MISS LAYUP by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN(in the paint) 06:01

- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BREANNDA
05:50 52-54 H2 GOOD JUMPER by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN(in the paint)

05:37 SUB OUT by MURRIO,NATALIE
05:37 SUB IN by DAVIS,BREANNDA
SUB OUT by KOECK,VICTORIA 05:37
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,MADDI 05:37
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,MADDI 05:20
== REBOUND DEF by BELL,LINDSAY
05:08 MISS JUMPER by BELL,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by LACH,KAMRYN ==
MISS 3PTR by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER 05:00

== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BREANNDA

04:28 52-56 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN
== ASSIST by BELL,LINDSAY

04:17 FOUL by BELL,LINDSAY

04:17 SUB OUT by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
04:17 SUB OUT by BELL,LINDSAY

04:17 SUB IN by MURRIO,NATALIE



GOOD FT by BERARDELLI,SARAH
MISS FT by BERARDELLI,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER
SUB IN by CHERRY,ADALYNN

MISS FT by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

FOUL by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

FOUL by CHERRY,ADALYNN
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,MADDI
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ALEENA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LACH,KAMRYN
ASSIST by CHERRY,ADALYNN

STEAL by BERARDELLI,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by CHERRY,ADALYNN

SUB OUT by CHERRY,ADALYNN
SUB OUT by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
SUB IN by KOECK,VICTORIA
SUB IN by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ALEENA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BERARDELLI,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORNINGSTAR,PIPER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ALEENA
SUB IN by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by DRYBURGH,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17
04:17 53-56
04:16

04:11
03:59
03:51
03:51
03:47
03:40
03:40
03:40 54-56
03:13
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:01
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45
02:45 54-57
02:29 57-57
01:57
01:57
01:37
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:23
01:05
00:49
00:49
00:23 57-59
00:19 59-59
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:14
00:14
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:00
00:00
00:00 60-59

H3

H2

H3

H2

Vi

SUB IN by HESS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
MISS 3PTR by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN

FOUL by MURRIO,NATALIE

FOUL by MURRIO,NATALIE
FOUL by DAVIS,BREANNDA

MISS 3PTR by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HESS,EMILY

SUB IN by BELL,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by MURRIO,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN

MISS FT by MURRIO,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MURRIO,NATALIE

TURNOVER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by POLCZYNSKI,MAGEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by MURRIO,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BREANNDA
GOOD JUMPER by HERGENROTHER,CAMDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNDA
SUB IN by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN

FOUL by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
TURNOVER by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
SUB OUT by CONDOLEON,CAITLYN
SUB IN by DAVIS,BREANNDA

FOUL by DAVIS,BREANNDA



